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2023 Canterbury Primary Schools Swimming - 30/03/2023

Results
 
Event 1  Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle Year 5 Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Medbury Prep. School 2:43.84  NT
    A2 Elmwood 2:54.90  NT
    A3 Fendalton 3:00.93  NT
    A4 Christ the King 3:05.17  NT
    A5 Prebbleton School 3:08.25  NT
    A6 Cashmere Primary 3:12.82  NT
    A7 Thorrington School 3:20.48  NT
    A8 Fernside School 3:24.41  NT
    A9 Sumner School 3:24.66  NT
    A10 Darfield Primary School 3:32.38  NT
    A11 West Melton School 3:40.91  NT
    A12 Leeston School 3:41.94  NT

 
Event 2  Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle Year 6 Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Cathedral Grammar School 2:40.64  NT
    A2 Burnside 2:41.97  NT
    A3 Sumner School 2:42.91  NT
    A4 Lincoln Primary School 2:43.81  NT
    A5 Elmwood 2:44.91  NT
    A6 West Rolleston 2:49.43  NT
    A7 Thorrington School 2:53.53  NT
    A8 Christ the King 2:54.82  NT
    A9 Ohoka School 3:11.43  NT
    A10 Cashmere Primary 3:14.08  NT
    A11 Kirwee Model School 3:15.88  NT
    A12 Leeston School 3:17.05  NT
    A13 Waitakiri School 3:25.49  NT
    A14 Fernside School 3:36.52  NT

 
Event 3  Boys 25 SC Meter PD free

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Brighton Catholic School  11 Sutherland, Lucas 25.91  NT
Little River School  12 Mitchell, Harry 51.16  NT
Rolleston School  13 Herd, Oakley 51.50  NT

 
Event 4  Girls 25 SC Meter PD free

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Marshland School  11 Stace, Ruby 25.72  NT
Kaiapoi North  12 Braun, Grace 32.13  NT
Mount Pleasant School  13 Courtney, Amy 39.89  NT

 
Event 7  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Medbury Prep. School  91 Tian, Louis 35.61  35.96
Merrin School  92 Yuan, Oliver 36.71  38.22
Medbury Prep. School  93 Khemarangson, Brad 38.78  37.65
Fendalton  94 Durdyev, Tahir 38.82  39.81
Waimairi School  95 Gibson, Thomas 41.63  42.39
Thorrington School  96 Finnie, Jordan 43.24  41.79
Cust Area School  97 Boyd, Charlie 43.59  41.81
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Finals ...   (Event 7  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 5)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Darfield Primary School  98 Dickens, Theo 44.37  42.42
Christ the King  9--- Corcoran, Louis DQ  40.78

 
Event 7  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Medbury Prep. School  91 Tian, Louis 35.96 q  NT
Medbury Prep. School  92 Khemarangson, Brad 37.65 q  NT
Merrin School  93 Yuan, Oliver 38.22 q  37.00
Elmwood  14 Jordan, Peter 38.87 q  NT
Fendalton  95 Durdyev, Tahir 39.81 q  NT
Christ the King  96 Corcoran, Louis 40.78 q  37.75
Thorrington School  97 Finnie, Jordan 41.79 q  NT
Cust Area School  98 Boyd, Charlie 41.81 q  NT
Waimairi School  99 Gibson, Thomas 42.39 q  NT
Darfield Primary School  910 Dickens, Theo 42.42 q  NT

Waimairi School  911 Stone, Alex 42.45  NT
Hurunui College  912 Ferguson, Angus 43.86  NT

Prebbleton School  913 Wheeler, Tom 44.46  NT
Ohoka School  914 Ashby, Declan 44.82  NT
West Melton School  915 Leadbetter, Ryan 45.19  NT
Somerfield School  916 Domenech-Beltran, Mario 45.63  NT
Templeton School  917 Ballinger, Travis 46.15  NT
Burnside  918 Carran, Reuben 46.55  NT
Mount Pleasant School  919 Taylor, Harry 46.58  NT
Te Waka Unua  920 Nikora, Te Aohiri 46.82  NT
Cashmere Primary  921 Scott, Joe 46.85  NT
St Peters School  922 Allen, William 46.95  NT
Hoon Hay Te Kura Kã…â�aka  923 Esdaile, Corbin 47.17  NT
Clarkville School  924 Sutherland, Angus 47.19  NT
Clearview School  925 Angland, Logan 47.23  NT
Southbridge School  926 Pomare, Kahukura 47.86  NT
Karu Peel Forest  927 Peck, Callum 49.39  NT
Broadfield School  928 Webb, Jacob 50.97  NT
Banks Avenue School  929 Black, Archie 51.66  NT
St Marys Hokitika School  930 Davidson, Lincoln 51.93  NT
South New Brighton School  931 Dimond, Eddie 52.61  NT
South New Brighton School  932 Tobola, Jakob 1:03.00  NT

 
Event 8  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Middleton Grange School  91 Son, Deborah 36.66  35.36
St Martins School  12 Calman, Awatea 38.48  39.38
Belfast School  93 Chai, Sylvia 38.56  38.31
St Andrews College  94 Wang, Chloe 39.37  39.72
Cheviot Area School  95 Topia, Jediah 41.17  42.00
Christ the King  96 Wong, Eira 42.43  42.32
Paroa School  97 Beavon, Willa 42.78  40.63
Fendalton  98 Jiao, Moana 43.10  43.13
Karoro School  99 Sluis, Millie 43.22  41.64
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Finals ...   (Event 8  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 5)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

OL Assumption School  910 Vaemolo, Lydia 44.70  43.11
 
Event 8  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Middleton Grange School  91 Son, Deborah 35.36 q  NT
Belfast School  92 Chai, Sylvia 38.31 q  NT
St Martins School  13 Calman, Awatea 39.38 q  NT
St Andrews College  94 Wang, Chloe 39.72 q  NT
Paroa School  95 Beavon, Willa 40.63 q  NT
Karoro School  96 Sluis, Millie 41.64 q  NT
Cheviot Area School  97 Topia, Jediah 42.00 q  NT
Christ the King  98 Wong, Eira 42.32 q  45.48
OL Assumption School  99 Vaemolo, Lydia 43.11 q  NT
Fendalton  910 Jiao, Moana 43.13 q  NT

St Margarets College  911 O'Connell, Amelia 44.76  NT
Prebbleton School  912 Wang, Dorothy 44.85  NT

Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto  913 Bone, Lilly-Anne 45.54  NT
Prebbleton School  914 Scott, Jessie 45.73  NT
Queenspark School  915 Phipps, Scarlett 45.92  NT
Rolleston School  916 Cawood, Caylin 46.06  NT
Queenspark School  917 Bruce, Sophie 46.32  NT
Sumner School  918 Harriet, Walters 46.44  NT
St Josephs Papanui  919 Marriott, Gracie 46.88  NT
Wairakei School  920 Davidson, Ottavia 47.01  44.02
Fernside School  921 Golding, Parker 47.29  NT
Oaklands School  922 Veendrick, Alanya 47.67  NT
Yaldhurst School  923 Toon, Emily 47.69  NT
Cashmere Primary  924 Clare, Gwen 48.15  NT
Christ the King  925 Reddington, Charlotte 48.37  47.92
Sumner School  926 Barry, Freda 48.62  NT
Loburn School  927 Steele, Millie 49.09  NT
Leeston School  928 Luveniotga, Milika 50.16  NT
Hinds School  929 McCulloch, Emily 50.50  NT
Glentunnel School  930 Deans, Dixie 50.58  NT
St Albans  931 Goebbels, Jemima 50.60  NT
Clarkville School  932 Holloway, Cleo 55.88  NT
Waipara School  933 Alex, Berry 58.45  NT

 
Event 9  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Elmwood  11 Shi, Leo 35.69  35.68
Aidanfield Christian 102 Han, Ethan 35.84  36.40
Fendalton 103 Xu, Tyrone 36.52  36.90
West Rolleston 104 Walcott-Wood, Phenyx 36.76  36.62
Cathedral Grammar School 105 Nui, Liam 36.87  35.70
Lincoln Zone 106 Velenski, Blake 37.29  36.69
Ladbrooks School  17 Pert, Eli 37.77  37.00
Burnside 108 Musliu, Idriz 38.72  36.82
Somerfield School 109 Anderson, Lachlan 39.47  38.18
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Finals ...   (Event 9  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 6)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

St Josephs Ashburton School 10--- Artz, Konrad DQ  33.07
 
Event 9  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
St Josephs Ashburton School 101 Artz, Konrad 33.07 q  NT
Elmwood  12 Shi, Leo 35.68 q  NT
Cathedral Grammar School 103 Nui, Liam 35.70 q  NT
Aidanfield Christian 104 Han, Ethan 36.40 q  NT
West Rolleston 105 Walcott-Wood, Phenyx 36.62 q  NT
Lincoln Zone 106 Velenski, Blake 36.69 q  NT
Burnside 107 Musliu, Idriz 36.82 q  NT
Fendalton 108 Xu, Tyrone 36.90 q  NT
Ladbrooks School  19 Pert, Eli 37.00 q  NT
Somerfield School 1010 Anderson, Lachlan 38.18 q  NT

Roydvale School 1011 Lee, Kingston 38.26  39.88
West Melton School 1012 Emanuel, Hunter 38.66  NT

Swannanoa School 1013 McMaster, Levi 39.74  NT
Elmwood 1014 Ingram, Weston 40.09  NT
Paparoa St 1015 Callow, Matthew 40.59  NT
Cathedral Grammar School 1016 De Costabadie, Feddie 40.62  NT
Thorrington School 1017 Smith, Josh 40.79  NT
Redcliffs School 1018 Milne, Nate 41.44  NT
Loburn School 1019 Bint, Charlie 41.49  NT
Christchurch Rudolf Steiner Sc 1020 Farrant, George 41.68  NT
Avonhead School 1021 Cherry, Dominique 41.76  40.59
Hoon Hay Te Kura Kã…â�aka 1022 McEwan-Smith, Thomas 42.37  NT
Sumner School 1023 Clark, Jack 42.61  NT
New Brighton Catholic School 1024 Fong, Louis 42.65  NT
Avonhead School 1025 Sheng, Alex 43.28  41.11
Leeston School 1026 Donald, Hunter 43.49  NT
South New Brighton School 1027 Kyle, George 43.97  NT
Karoro School 1028 Bechtel, Chase 44.34  NT
Waitakiri School 1029 Smith, Oscar 44.95  NT
West Melton School 1030 Helm, Jack 45.05  NT
St Canices School 1031 O'Toole, Ollie 45.24  NT
Darfield Primary School 1032 Fodie, Seth 45.86  NT
Leithfield School 1033 Rhodes, Rhiley 46.87  NT
Swannanoa School 1034 Cameron, Gus 47.20  NT
South New Brighton School  135 Chamberlain, Jackson 59.61  NT

 
Event 10  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Papanui Primary School 101 Borea, Jenna 33.48  33.08
Christ the King 102 Dunne, Charlotte 34.28  34.80
Thorrington School 103 Baars, Pippa 34.43  34.88
Marshland School 104 Cox, Emma 35.54  34.92
St Margarets College 105 O'Sullivan, Lyla 35.72  35.83
St Andrews College 106 Li, Yunze 36.40  35.18
Sumner School 107 Seipp, Lola 37.03  36.60
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Finals ...   (Event 10  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 6)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Karoro School  18 Betchel, Cassidy 38.07  37.75
Aidanfield Christian 109 Yew, Hannah 38.48  37.90
Glentunnel School 1010 McAndrews, Lori 38.89  37.82

 
Event 10  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Papanui Primary School 101 Borea, Jenna 33.08 q  NT
Christ the King 102 Dunne, Charlotte 34.80 q  36.63
Thorrington School 103 Baars, Pippa 34.88 q  NT
Marshland School 104 Cox, Emma 34.92 q  NT
St Andrews College 105 Li, Yunze 35.18 q  NT
St Margarets College 106 O'Sullivan, Lyla 35.83 q  NT
Sumner School 107 Seipp, Lola 36.60 q  NT
Karoro School  18 Betchel, Cassidy 37.75 q  NT
Glentunnel School 109 McAndrews, Lori 37.82 q  NT
Aidanfield Christian 1010 Yew, Hannah 37.90 q  NT

Sefton School 1011 Stringer, Mae 38.23  NT
Christchurch Rudolf Steiner Sc 1012 Sutherland, Holly 38.42  NT

Paparoa St 1013 Mbiyozo, Khaya 38.51  NT
Ararira Springs 1014 Mills, Amelia 39.14  NT
Burnside 1015 Falta, Monique 39.22  NT
Cheviot Area School 1016 Wilson, Tiana 39.88  NT
Sumner School 1017 Kesseler, Elle 39.89  NT
West Rolleston 1018 Clarkson, Libby 40.15  NT
Fendalton 1019 De Bock, Karien 40.47  NT
Barrytown School 1020 Hay, Tasman 40.93  NT
Hoon Hay Te Kura Kã…â�aka 1021 Moore, Lucia 40.97  NT
West Melton School 1022 Sorenson, Tessa 41.23  NT
Dorie School 1023 Watson, Arabella 41.36  NT
Te Matauru School  124 Murdoch, Willa 41.75  NT
Queenspark School 1025 Campbell-Bird, Maddie 41.86  NT
Elmwood  126 Johns, Sarah 42.21  NT
Kaiapoi North 1027 Wells, Emma 42.57  NT
Lincoln Primary School 1028 Savin, Emily 42.96  NT
Cashmere Primary 1029 Kennedy, Bella 42.99  NT
Pegasus Bay School 1030 O'Steen, Hazel 43.45  NT
West Melton School 1031 Rowlands, Maia 44.02  NT
West Eyreton School 1032 McKerchar, Emily 44.13  NT
Westburn School 1033 Johnstone, Una 44.46  43.28
Cust Area School 1034 Riley, Kate 44.57  NT
Leeston School 1035 Walklin, Tilly 50.84  NT
Leithfield School 1036 Drake, Addison 54.63  NT

 
Event 11  Boys 25 SC Meter PD back Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Rolleston School  11 Herd, Oakley 56.24  NT
Little River School  12 Mitchell, Harry 1:28.68  NT

 
Event 12  Girls 25 SC Meter PD back Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Brighton Catholic School  11 Andrews, Brenna 31.50  NT
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(Event 12  Girls 25 SC Meter PD back Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Kaiapoi North  12 Braun, Grace 34.94  NT
Mount Pleasant School  13 Courtney, Amy 42.25  NT

 
Event 15  Boys 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Medbury Prep. School  91 Tian, Louis 40.99  44.26
Elmwood  92 Jordan, Charlie 46.22  45.57
Avonhead School  93 Lee, Mason 46.24  45.27
Merrin School  94 Yuan, Oliver 47.31  46.44
Christ the King  95 Corcoran, Louis 47.38  45.78
Thorrington School  96 Finnie, Jordan 49.35  49.64
Fendalton  97 Lei, Jayden 51.89  51.93
Thorrington School  98 Smith, Ethan 51.93  51.81
Medbury Prep. School  99 Read, Pax 52.60  51.43

 
Event 15  Boys 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Medbury Prep. School  91 Tian, Louis 44.26 q  NT
Avonhead School  92 Lee, Mason 45.27 q  47.71
Elmwood  93 Jordan, Charlie 45.57 q  NT
Christ the King  94 Corcoran, Louis 45.78 q  43.97
Merrin School  95 Yuan, Oliver 46.44 q  44.41
Cashmere Primary  96 Scott, Henry 47.55 q  NT
Thorrington School  97 Finnie, Jordan 49.64 q  NT
Medbury Prep. School  98 Read, Pax 51.43 q  NT
Thorrington School  99 Smith, Ethan 51.81 q  NT
Fendalton  910 Lei, Jayden 51.93 q  NT

Waimairi School  911 Hansen, Jack 52.06  NT
Dorie School  912 Parkes, Nathan 52.69  NT

Ladbrooks School  913 Hale, Harry 52.98  NT
Darfield Primary School  914 Carey, Flynn 53.74  NT
Templeton School  915 Ballinger, Travis 54.05  NT
West Melton School  916 Leadbetter, Ryan 54.29  NT
Somerfield School  917 Pagan, Henry 54.69  NT
St Albans  918 Joseph, Casey 55.59  NT
Mount Pleasant School  919 Taylor, Harry 55.82  NT
Mount Pleasant School  920 Holden, Callum 55.94  NT
Hurunui College  921 Ferguson, Angus 56.28  NT
Hoon Hay Te Kura Kã…â�aka  922 Esdaile, Corbin 56.42  NT
Longbeach School  923 Rickard, Jack 56.85  NT
Ohoka School  924 Ashby, Declan 57.72  NT
Clearview School  925 Angland, Logan 57.88  NT
Southbridge School  926 Pomare, Kahukura 58.09  NT
Prebbleton School  927 Wheeler, Tom 58.19  NT
West Zone  928 Carter, Nate 58.69  NT
Amberley School  929 Mitchell, Nicholas 1:00.00  NT
Southbrook School  930 Mould, Jonathan 1:00.63  NT
South New Brighton School  931 Dimond, Eddie 1:00.76  NT
Banks Avenue School  932 Black, Archie 1:03.90  NT
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Boys 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 5)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Marshland School  933 Victor, Mauritz 1:05.73  NT
St Marys Hokitika School  934 Campion, Thomas 1:08.39  NT

 
Event 16  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Belfast School  91 Chai, Sylvia 46.31  46.66
St Margarets College  92 Somerville-Smith, Inka 48.82  47.49
Christ the King  93 Youn, Olivia 48.84  49.07
Elmwood  14 Donovan, Penelope 49.72  50.47
OL Assumption School  95 Noonan, Elle 51.02  50.19
Allenton School  96 Grant, Zara 52.05  48.45
Fendalton  97 Jiao, Moana 52.95  51.88
Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto  98 Clarke, Izzy 53.15  52.33
St Andrews College  99 Wang, Chloe 53.38  51.01
West Melton School  910 Liu, Caya 54.21  50.99

 
Event 16  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Belfast School  91 Chai, Sylvia 46.66 q  NT
St Margarets College  92 Somerville-Smith, Inka 47.49 q  NT
Allenton School  93 Grant, Zara 48.45 q  NT
Christ the King  94 Youn, Olivia 49.07 q  48.72
OL Assumption School  95 Noonan, Elle 50.19 q  NT
Elmwood  16 Donovan, Penelope 50.47 q  NT
West Melton School  97 Liu, Caya 50.99 q  NT
St Andrews College  98 Wang, Chloe 51.01 q  NT
Fendalton  99 Jiao, Moana 51.88 q  NT
Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto  910 Clarke, Izzy 52.33 q  NT

Prebbleton School  911 Scott, Jessie 52.34  NT
Thorrington School  912 Smylie, Isla 52.35  NT

OL Assumption School  913 Hanning, Mila 52.62  NT
Fendalton  914 Gardiner, Alice 52.65  NT
Cheviot Area School  915 Topia, Jediah 52.68  NT
Wairakei School  916 Davidson, Ottavia 54.01  53.25
OL Assumption School  917 Vaemolo, Lydia 54.87  NT
Glentunnel School  918 Deans, Dixie 55.09  NT
Fernside School  919 Cobb, Vera 55.13  NT
Loburn School  920 Steele, Millie 55.49  NT
Weedons School  921 Mora, Summer 56.04  NT
Marshland School  922 Nichols, Amelie 56.57  NT
St Albans  923 Strachan, Lucy 57.29  NT
Sumner School  924 Carter, Isla 57.49  NT
Halswell  925 Campbell, Niamh 57.89  NT
Marshland School  926 Hanson, Belle 57.93  NT
Lauriston School  927 Palmer, Ali 58.34  NT
Weedons School  928 Hay, Lily 58.74  NT
Queenspark School  929 Bruce, Sophie 59.38  NT
Clarkville School  930 Jiang, Ada 1:05.11  NT
Southbridge School  931 Chynoweth, Andee 1:06.29  NT
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 5)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Waipara School  932 Alex, Berry 1:09.88  NT
Clarkville School  933 Sheard, Gemma 1:11.40  NT
Te Aho O Te Kura Pounamu  934 Dawson-Durham, Georgie 1:13.32  NT
Sumner School  9--- Barry, Freda DQ  NT

 
Event 17  Boys 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
St Josephs Ashburton School 101 Artz, Konrad 41.08  40.28
Burnside 102 Musliu, Idriz 43.71  41.84
West Melton School 103 Emanuel, Hunter 44.10  44.33
Halswell 104 Liu, Muen 44.35  42.49
St Andrews College 105 Wang, Jacob 45.10  45.24
Elmwood 106 Ingram, Weston 45.22  45.81
Somerfield School 107 Anderson, Lachlan 45.93  46.14
Halswell 108 Ren, Rayon 46.56  46.55
Redcliffs School 109 Milne, Nate 46.86  47.10
Kaniere School 1010 Smith, Lucas 47.77  46.59

 
Event 17  Boys 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
St Josephs Ashburton School 101 Artz, Konrad 40.28 q  NT
Burnside 102 Musliu, Idriz 41.84 q  NT
Halswell 103 Liu, Muen 42.49 q  NT
West Melton School 104 Emanuel, Hunter 44.33 q  NT
St Andrews College 105 Wang, Jacob 45.24 q  NT
Elmwood 106 Ingram, Weston 45.81 q  NT
Somerfield School 107 Anderson, Lachlan 46.14 q  NT
Halswell 108 Ren, Rayon 46.55 q  NT
Kaniere School 109 Smith, Lucas 46.59 q  NT
Redcliffs School 1010 Milne, Nate 47.10 q  NT

Cathedral Grammar School 1011 De Costabadie, Feddie 47.72  NT
Elmwood 1012 Hanssen, Willem 47.75  NT

Redcliffs School 1013 Betteridge, Noah 47.97  NT
Christchurch Rudolf Steiner Sc 1014 Farrant, George 48.23  NT
Karoro School 1015 Bechtel, Chase 48.82  NT
Swannanoa School 1016 McMaster, Levi 48.93  NT
Avonhead School 1017 Cherry, Dominique 49.73  51.35
Lauriston School 1018 McNally, James 50.04  NT
Paparoa St 1019 O'Malley, Dean 50.65  NT
Loburn School 1020 Bint, Charlie 51.36  NT
Hoon Hay Te Kura Kã…â�aka 1021 McEwan-Smith, Thomas 51.89  NT
New Brighton Catholic School 1022 Perriam, Reid 52.39  NT
Swannanoa School 1023 Cameron, Gus 52.63  NT
Merrin School 1024 Lim, Jacob 53.03  50.03
West Melton School 1025 Croy, Toby 53.08  NT
West Melton School 1026 Gallagher, Lakyn 53.13  NT
Thorrington School 1027 Newman, Louie 53.89  NT
Christ the King 1028 Prutton, Mitchell 54.01  52.61
Leeston School 1029 Stephens, Jonty 54.83  NT
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Boys 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 6)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Parkview School 1030 Peawini, Noah 54.95  NT
Darfield Primary School 1031 Cornelissen, Jacoby 56.57  NT
Leithfield School 1032 Rhodes, Rhiley 57.49  NT
Rawhiti School Qeii 1033 Saggers, Caleb 57.92  NT
South New Brighton School  134 Chamberlain, Jackson 1:03.01  NT

 
Event 18  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
St Margarets College 101 O'Sullivan, Lyla 37.93  38.35
Thorrington School 102 Baars, Pippa 39.85  39.52
Longbeach School 103 Brooke, Edmond 45.14  45.67
Wakanui School 104 Henshaw, Pippa 45.80  45.86
St Marks School 105 Hanson, Alex 46.50  45.49
Christchurch Rudolf Steiner Sc 106 Sutherland, Holly 46.69  47.15
Fendalton 107 De Bock, Karien 46.78  47.90
Redcliffs School 108 Moorcroft-Proudfoot, Grace 48.31  47.83
Queenspark School 109 Campbell-Bird, Maddie 48.85  48.22
Harewood School 1010 Bott, Tayla 51.16  47.97

 
Event 18  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
St Margarets College 101 O'Sullivan, Lyla 38.35 q  NT
Thorrington School 102 Baars, Pippa 39.52 q  NT
St Marks School 103 Hanson, Alex 45.49 q  NT
Longbeach School 104 Brooke, Edmond 45.67 q  NT
Wakanui School 105 Henshaw, Pippa 45.86 q  NT
Christchurch Rudolf Steiner Sc 106 Sutherland, Holly 47.15 q  NT
Redcliffs School 107 Moorcroft-Proudfoot, Grace 47.83 q  NT
Fendalton 108 De Bock, Karien 47.90 q  NT
Harewood School 109 Bott, Tayla 47.97 q  49.74
Queenspark School 1010 Campbell-Bird, Maddie 48.22 q  NT

West Eyreton School 1011 Graham, Charlotte 48.51  NT
West Melton School 1012 Tonneycliffe, Gracie 48.88  NT

Prebbleton School 1013 Livermore, Mila 49.08  NT
West Melton School 1014 Neville, Ruby 49.13  NT
Sumner School 1015 Kesseler, Elle 49.21  NT
Ilam 1016 Barnes, Mackenzie 49.65  NT
Cheviot Area School 1017 Wilson, Tiana 49.70  NT
St Francis of Assisi 1018 Newton, Miriam 50.12  NT
Sefton School 1019 Stringer, Mae 50.31  NT
Pegasus Bay School 1020 O'Steen, Hazel 50.66  NT
Christ the King 1021 Johnston, Sophie 50.77  51.90
Hoon Hay Te Kura Kã…â�aka 1022 Moore, Lucia 51.05  NT
Southbrook School 1023 Schlater, Sophie 51.71  NT
Lincoln Zone 1024 Hurst, Zoe 51.85  NT
Rawhiti School Qeii 1025 Kapua, Shavelle 51.88  NT
St Albans 1026 Burson, Lola 51.95  NT
St Canices School 1027 Riley, Lucia 53.24  NT
West Melton School 1028 Sorenson, Tessa 53.27  NT
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2023 Canterbury Primary Schools Swimming - 30/03/2023

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 6)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cashmere Primary 1029 Ginders, Paige 54.24  NT
New Brighton Catholic School 1030 Sugrue, Mackenzie 54.33  NT
Cashmere Primary 1031 Eradus, Frankie 54.42  NT
St Josephs Rangiora School 1032 Nijssen, Kaela 55.98  NT
Sheffield School 1033 Morris, Lillie 58.60  NT
Leeston School 1034 Schmack, Charlotte 1:02.78  NT

 
Event 19  Boys 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Avonhead School  91 Lee, Mason 48.93  49.04
Medbury Prep. School  92 Khemarangson, Brad 48.97  49.35
Hillview Christian School  93 Alesana, Luca 55.66  56.59
Fendalton  94 Durdyev, Tahir 56.45  57.74
Elmwood  95 Jordan, Charlie 56.62  58.19
Waimairi School  96 Stone, Alex 56.71  56.63
Mount Pleasant School  97 Holden, Callum 56.78  57.75
Fendalton  98 Lei, Jayden 58.89  59.91

 
Event 19  Boys 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Avonhead School  91 Lee, Mason 49.04 q  51.23
Medbury Prep. School  92 Khemarangson, Brad 49.35 q  NT
Cathedral Grammar School  93 Zou, Alston 56.19 q  NT
Hillview Christian School  94 Alesana, Luca 56.59 q  NT
Waimairi School  95 Stone, Alex 56.63 q  NT
Fendalton  96 Durdyev, Tahir 57.74 q  NT
Mount Pleasant School  97 Holden, Callum 57.75 q  NT
Elmwood  98 Jordan, Charlie 58.19 q  NT
Cashmere Primary  99 Scott, Joe 58.29 q  NT
Fendalton  910 Lei, Jayden 59.91 q  NT

Waimairi School  911 Gibson, Thomas 1:00.25  NT
Westburn School  912 Cheng, Albert 1:03.49  1:03.01

Cust Area School  913 Boyd, Charlie 1:03.63  NT
Longbeach School  914 Rickard, Jack 1:04.70  NT
Darfield Primary School  915 Dickens, Theo 1:05.21  NT
St Peters School  916 Allen, William 1:07.28  NT
Marshland School  917 Victor, Mauritz 1:08.29  NT
Sumner School  918 Thompson, Finn 1:08.83  NT
Prebbleton School  919 Liu, Koden 1:09.39  NT
Clarkville School  920 Sun, Casey 1:09.97  NT
Halswell  921 Peoples, Ben 1:10.69  NT
Somerfield School  922 Cushman, Sammy 1:15.10  NT
Cashmere Primary  923 Mitchell, Hamish 1:18.24  NT
Parkview School  924 James, Elliot 1:18.30  NT
Rawhiti School Qeii  925 Painter, Niko 1:19.65  NT
St Marys Hokitika School  926 Davidson, Lincoln 1:24.72  NT
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2023 Canterbury Primary Schools Swimming - 30/03/2023

Results
 
Event 20  Girls 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Middleton Grange School  91 Son, Deborah 47.77  47.08
Selwyn House School  92 Zhang, Abigail 52.55  52.90
Sumner School  93 Carter, Isla 53.26  54.82
Christ the King  94 Youn, Olivia 55.14  54.82
Fendalton  95 Gardiner, Alice 57.46  57.59
St Margarets College  96 O'Connell, Amelia 57.51  58.50
Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto  97 Bone, Lilly-Anne 59.94  58.58
Sumner School  98 Cotgrove, Rosie 1:00.58  58.95
Allenton School  99 Grant, Zara 1:01.34  1:00.98
OL Assumption School  910 Noonan, Elle 1:01.89  58.77

 
Event 20  Girls 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Middleton Grange School  91 Son, Deborah 47.08 q  NT
Selwyn House School  92 Zhang, Abigail 52.90 q  NT
Christ the King  9*3 Youn, Olivia 54.82 q  59.02
Sumner School  9*3 Carter, Isla 54.82 q  NT
Fendalton  95 Gardiner, Alice 57.59 q  NT
St Margarets College  96 O'Connell, Amelia 58.50 q  NT
Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto  97 Bone, Lilly-Anne 58.58 q  NT
OL Assumption School  98 Noonan, Elle 58.77 q  NT
Sumner School  99 Cotgrove, Rosie 58.95 q  NT
Allenton School  910 Grant, Zara 1:00.98 q  NT

Prebbleton School  911 Wang, Dorothy 1:01.07  NT
Christ the King  912 Wong, Eira 1:01.28  59.79

Paparoa St  913 Sutherland, Mya 1:01.93  NT
Karoro School  914 Sluis, Millie 1:02.25  NT
Cashmere Primary  915 Miskell, Sienna 1:02.55  NT
Darfield Primary School  916 Cowan, Charlie 1:03.30  NT
St Albans  917 Milnthorp, Kiera 1:03.36  NT
Lincoln Zone  918 Francis, Aurora 1:05.05  NT
Fernside School  919 Golding, Parker 1:05.42  NT
Rakaia School  920 Davidson, Jessie 1:05.56  NT
Christ the King  9*21 Guillemot, Molly 1:05.75  1:06.40
Paparoa St  9*21 McInnes, Lola 1:05.75  NT
Leeston School  923 Luveniotga, Milika 1:06.19  NT
Cashmere Primary  924 Krauss, Fiona 1:08.50  NT
Queenspark School  925 Collier, Jessica 1:08.66  NT
St Peters School  926 Thom, Maisie 1:09.22  NT
Yaldhurst School  927 Toon, Emily 1:11.91  NT
Parkview School  928 Walker, Chloe 1:13.39  NT
Grey Main School  929 Ryan-Russell, Peyton 1:14.88  NT
West Rolleston  930 Clapp, Emilia 1:19.90  NT
Parkview School  931 Wahnig, Keira 1:24.75  NT

 
Event 21  Boys 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Aidanfield Christian 101 Han, Ethan 46.68  46.11
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2023 Canterbury Primary Schools Swimming - 30/03/2023

Results

Finals ...   (Event 21  Boys 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 6)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Cathedral Grammar School 102 Nui, Liam 46.92  46.75
St Marks School 103 Northcott, Tyronne 47.08  47.78
Fendalton 104 Xu, Tyrone 48.10  47.62
Halswell 105 Liu, Muen 48.38  47.87
Halswell 106 Liu, Angelo 49.51  49.19
Burnside 107 Lee, Namyul 51.11  51.05
Middleton Grange School 108 Han, Yizixuan 52.83  50.96
Thorrington School 109 Smith, Josh 53.86  54.12
Christchurch Rudolf Steiner Sc 1010 Donkers, Luka 54.81  52.83

 
Event 21  Boys 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Aidanfield Christian 101 Han, Ethan 46.11 q  NT
Cathedral Grammar School 102 Nui, Liam 46.75 q  NT
Fendalton 103 Xu, Tyrone 47.62 q  NT
St Marks School 104 Northcott, Tyronne 47.78 q  NT
Halswell 105 Liu, Muen 47.87 q  NT
Halswell 106 Liu, Angelo 49.19 q  NT
Middleton Grange School 107 Han, Yizixuan 50.96 q  NT
Burnside 108 Lee, Namyul 51.05 q  NT
Christchurch Rudolf Steiner Sc 109 Donkers, Luka 52.83 q  NT
Thorrington School 1010 Smith, Josh 54.12 q  NT

Sumner School 1011 Norton, Vincent 54.86  NT
Paparoa St 1012 Callow, Matthew 55.59  NT

Harewood School 1013 John, Lennox 55.92  56.51
New Brighton Catholic School 1014 Fong, Louis 56.71  NT
Westburn School 1015 Tao, Seth 56.79  57.41
Paparoa St 1016 Walsh, Finn 57.16  NT
Sumner School 1017 Clark, Jack 57.91  NT
Clearview School  118 Drury, Matthew 58.48  NT
OL Assumption School 1019 Urquhart, Hudson 59.21  NT
West Melton School 1020 Mayberry, Arlan 59.56  NT
Hoon Hay Te Kura Kã…â�aka 1021 Clarke, James 59.81  NT
Roydvale School 1022 Lee, Kingston 1:00.32  58.90
Amuri Area School 1023 Barlow, Joel 1:00.93  NT
Kaniere School 1024 Smith, Lucas 1:01.68  NT
Clarkville School 1025 Wang, Richard 1:01.89  NT
Darfield Primary School 1026 Fodie, Seth 1:02.54  NT
Waitakiri School 1027 Smith, Oscar 1:04.17  NT
South New Brighton School 1028 Kyle, George 1:04.93  NT
Leeston School 1029 Donald, Hunter 1:05.03  NT
Paparoa St 1030 O'Malley, Dean 1:05.49  NT
Clarkville School 1031 Payne, Sam 1:06.77  NT

 
Event 22  Girls 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Papanui Primary School 101 Borea, Jenna 43.61  42.29
St Margarets College 102 Wallace, Grace 46.34  45.25
Marshland School 103 Cox, Emma 47.86  50.28
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2023 Canterbury Primary Schools Swimming - 30/03/2023

Results

Finals ...   (Event 22  Girls 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 6)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

South Hornby School  14 Purcell, Kelicia 49.17  46.01
Sumner School 105 Seipp, Lola 49.84  50.20
Aidanfield Christian 106 Yew, Hannah 50.17  49.63
Redcliffs School 107 Yates, Sienna 50.27  49.38
Elmwood 108 Shaw, Poppy 52.06  51.84
Paparoa St 109 Mbiyozo, Khaya 52.12  51.27
Avonhead School 1010 Gu, Iris 54.61  50.46

 
Event 22  Girls 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Papanui Primary School 101 Borea, Jenna 42.29 q  NT
St Margarets College 102 Wallace, Grace 45.25 q  NT
South Hornby School  13 Purcell, Kelicia 46.01 q  NT
Redcliffs School 104 Yates, Sienna 49.38 q  NT
Aidanfield Christian 105 Yew, Hannah 49.63 q  NT
Sumner School 106 Seipp, Lola 50.20 q  NT
Marshland School 107 Cox, Emma 50.28 q  NT
Avonhead School 108 Gu, Iris 50.46 q  53.41
Paparoa St 109 Mbiyozo, Khaya 51.27 q  NT
Elmwood 1010 Shaw, Poppy 51.84 q  NT

Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto 1011 Miller, Lily 52.18  NT
St Andrews College 1012 Li, Yunze 52.25  NT

Burnside 1013 Park, Julie 52.91  NT
Longbeach School 1014 Brooke, Edmond 53.35  NT
Ilam 1015 Bates, Tara 53.53  NT
Lincoln Zone 1016 Hurst, Zoe 54.50  NT
St Peters School 1017 Suedad, Hillary 54.56  NT
Fernside School 1018 Ferguson, Adele 55.34  NT
Rotherham School 1019 Columbus, Emily 55.59  NT
West Melton School 1020 McGregor, Georgia 56.94  NT
Wakanui School 1021 Henshaw, Pippa 57.05  NT
Lincoln Primary School 1022 Robertson, Charlotte 57.48  NT
Queenspark School 1023 Simpson, Harper 57.69  NT
Barrytown School 1024 Hay, Tasman 57.87  NT
Rolleston School 1025 Dunnage, Layanna 58.38  NT
Kaiapoi North 1026 Wells, Emma 58.40  NT
St Josephs Rangiora School 1027 Nijssen, Kaela 59.17  NT
Cotswold School 1028 Quantock, Hayley 59.22  1:01.51
South New Brighton School 1029 Evamy, Paige 1:00.35  NT
Clearview School 1030 Daly, Georgia 1:00.55  NT
OL Assumption School 1031 Cardwell, Harper 1:00.75  NT
Westburn School 1032 Johnstone, Una 1:01.40  1:01.24
Sheffield School 1033 Carroll-Pudney, Indiana 1:03.57  NT
West Eyreton School 1034 McKerchar, Emily 1:04.80  NT
Southbridge School 1035 Bundy, Hazel 1:07.89  NT
Cashmere Primary 10--- Eradus, Frankie DQ  NT

 
Event 23  Boys 50 SC Meter Butterfly Open

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Avonhead School 121 Lee, Jayden 33.19  35.95
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2023 Canterbury Primary Schools Swimming - 30/03/2023

Results

(Event 23  Boys 50 SC Meter Butterfly Open)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Medbury Prep. School  12 Zhao, Tim 35.15  NT
West Melton School  13 Emanuel, Clark 35.81  NT
Sumner School  14 Seipp, Jacob 37.96  NT
Westburn School 115 Hortan, Zach 38.98  40.14
Redcliffs School  16 Langley, Joe 39.31  NT
Loburn School  17 Bint, Jake 40.10  NT
Middleton Grange School  18 Cui, Jason 40.21  NT
Clearview School  19 Northcott, Patrick 41.60  NT
Elmwood  110 Shi, Leo 41.78  NT
Lincoln Primary School  111 Velenski, Mason 42.62  NT
Russley School  112 Burgess, Oliver 47.98  50.87
Ladbrooks School  113 Pert, Eli 48.28  NT
Swannanoa School  114 Brownless, Jack 49.99  NT
Elmwood  115 Jordan, Peter 50.98  NT
Darfield High School  116 Le Compte, Oscar 52.49  NT
Clearview School  117 Drury, Matthew 53.48  NT
Cashmere Primary 1118 Cowles, Jackson 54.99  NT
Hurunui Zone  119 Ramsay, Darcy 59.94  NT

 
Event 24  Girls 50 SC Meter Butterfly Open

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

South New Brighton School  11 Jorgensen, Chloe 33.23  NT
St Josephs Ashburton School  12 Artz, Tineke 33.67  NT
OL Assumption School  13 Fisher, Tandia 34.24  NT
Cathedral Grammar School  14 Doney, Aubrey 36.78  NT
St Andrews College  15 Schouten, Sophie 37.12  NT
Prebbleton School  16 Scott, Gemma 37.51  NT
Queenspark School  17 Hibbs, Elizabeth 37.96  NT
OL Victories School  18 Cunningham, Kate 38.23  NT
Ellesmere College  1*9 Luvenitoga, Grace 38.88  NT
St Patricks Greymouth School 12*9 Bryan, Emma 38.88  NT
Christ the King 1211 McCormick, Trelise 39.02  39.95
Christ the King 1012 Dunne, Charlotte 39.28  39.78
Clearview School  113 Stevens, Heidi 39.41  NT
South Hornby School  114 Purcell, Kelicia 40.85  NT
Templeton School  115 Robinson, Bailey 41.19  NT
West Rolleston  116 Te Karu, Ava 41.60  NT
Christ the King 1117 Sia, Annabel 41.94  42.82
Sumner School  118 Davenport, Dolly 43.04  NT
St Canices School  119 O'Toole, Hannah 43.65  NT
Karoro School  120 Betchel, Cassidy 44.02  NT
St Patricks Bryndwr School  121 Petersen, Imogen 45.68  NT
Mount Pleasant School  122 Leech, Milly 46.00  NT
Kaiapoi North  123 Walker, Mya 46.13  NT
Elmwood  124 Johns, Sarah 46.60  NT
Woodend School  125 Ross, Rebecca 47.10  NT
Darfield High School  126 Saphia, Ridgen 47.28  NT
St Martins School  127 Calman, Awatea 50.81  NT
Hanmer Springs School  128 Nelson, Amelia 52.14  NT
Marshland School  129 McCormick, Caitlin 53.16  NT
Elmwood  130 Donovan, Penelope 1:01.62  NT
Little River School  1--- Smith, Evie DQ  NT
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Results
 
Event 25  Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle Year 7 Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Medbury Prep. School 2:19.94  NT
    A2 Westburn School 2:30.13  NT
    A3 Prebbleton School 2:36.95  NT
    A4 Cust Area School 2:42.59  NT
    A5 Mount Pleasant School 2:43.20  NT
    A6 Darfield High School 2:45.97  NT
    A7 West Rolleston 2:46.30  NT
    A8 Queenspark School 2:46.79  NT
    A9 St Josephs Papanui 2:50.25  NT
    A10 Kaiapoi North 2:51.59  NT
    A11 Hillview Christian School 2:56.02  NT
    A--- Middleton Grange School DQ  NT
    A--- Oaklands School DQ  NT

 
Event 26  Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle Year 8 Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Medbury Prep. School 2:08.09  NT
    A2 Sumner School 2:18.49  NT
    A3 South New Brighton School 2:20.45  NT
    A4 Christ the King 2:20.61  NT
    A5 Cheviot Area School 2:23.51  NT
    A6 West Melton School 2:24.39  NT
    A7 Fernside School 2:27.79  NT
    A8 St Josephs Papanui 2:29.36  NT
    A9 Ellesmere College 2:29.63  NT
    A10 Cashmere Primary 2:37.24  NT
    A11 Middleton Grange School 2:39.35  NT
    A12 Darfield High School 2:43.67  NT
    A13 Hillview Christian School 2:47.86  NT

 
Event 27  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Westburn School 111 Hortan, Zach 33.05 q  33.08
Springston School 112 Brown, Aydan 33.70 q  NT
Rolleston School 113 Edwards-Tucker, Chase 34.17 q  NT
Hurunui College 114 Abbott, Jake 34.59 q  NT
Medbury Prep. School 115 Ma, Ryan 35.08 q  NT
Loburn School 116 Fahey, Josh 35.73 q  NT
Medbury Prep. School 117 Brown, Ollie 36.04 q  NT
Westburn School 118 Isherwood, Flynn 36.16 q  37.20
Middleton Grange School  19 Cui, Jason 36.57 q  NT
Oaklands School 1110 Wang, Enzo 37.25 q  NT

Redcliffs School 1111 Stechmann, Lachie 37.35  NT
Ararira Springs 1112 Eccersall-Panther, Henry 37.55  NT

Loburn School 1113 Power, Isaac 37.80  NT
Middleton Grange School 1114 Cui, Daniel 38.09  NT
St Canices School 1115 Casey, Ben 38.16  NT
Clarkville School 1116 Tohill, Xavier 38.72  NT
St Canices School 1117 O'Dea, Harper 38.84  NT
St Francis of Assisi 1118 Park, Danu 39.61  NT
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 7)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cashmere Primary 1119 Cooper, Reon 39.67  NT
Rawhiti School Qeii 1120 Swamy, Josaiah 40.15  NT
Hillview Christian School 1121 Nilov, Nikita 40.59  NT
Darfield High School  122 Le Compte, Oscar 40.79  NT
St Martins School 1123 O'Connell, Riley 40.97  NT
Christ the King 1124 McCracken, Cillian 41.27  39.58
Cashmere Primary 1125 Cowles, Jackson 41.28  NT
Mount Pleasant School 1126 Holden, Theo 41.36  NT
West Melton School 1127 Owens, Cory 41.45  NT
West Rolleston 1128 Linehan, Samuel 42.27  NT
Amberley School 1129 Laxman, Hema 42.56  NT
South New Brighton School 1130 Hughes, Jasper 42.88  NT
Swannanoa School 1131 Cherry, Logan 43.38  NT
Mount Hutt College 1132 Hende, Owen 43.49  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1133 Edwards-Howse, Liam 57.77  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1134 D-Cruz, Nathan 1:07.78  NT

 
Event 28  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cust Area School 111 Nesbit, Charlotte 32.09 q  NT
Prebbleton School 112 Watt, Keira 34.53 q  NT
St Andrews College 113 Hartstonge, Kaia 34.65 q  NT
South New Brighton School 114 West, Maddie 34.98 q  NT
West Rolleston 115 Spooner, Khloe 35.39 q  NT
St Margarets College 116 Tang, You You 35.58 q  NT
Westland HS 117 Jones, Renny 35.91 q  NT
St Patricks Bryndwr School  18 Petersen, Imogen 36.04 q  NT
St Patrick's School (Kaiapoi) 119 Whalley, Gemma 36.54 q  NT
Avonhead School 1110 Kim, Leina 36.62 q  36.67

Little River School 1111 Young, Lexi 36.75  NT
Middleton Grange School 1112 Henderson, Brooke 37.31  NT

Selwyn Central 1113 Wilson, Kaitlyn 37.50  NT
Queenspark School 11*14 Overend, Libby 37.70  NT
Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto 11*14 Yeates, Olivia 37.70  NT
Lyttelton PrimarySchool 1116 Tremewan, Gemma 37.97  NT
Sumner School 1117 Cashman, Polly 38.20  NT
Kaiapoi North 1118 Taulava, Elisa 38.53  NT
Oaklands School 1119 Veendrick, Maya 38.63  NT
Westburn School 1120 Manoy, Khloe 39.00  39.38
Oaklands School 1121 McKenzie, Connagh 39.09  NT
West Rolleston 1122 Coleman, Ali 39.32  NT
Avonhead School 1123 Cheer, Ruby 40.15  40.45
St Marys Hokitika School 1124 McNish, Kate 40.17  NT
Darfield High School  125 Saphia, Ridgen 40.40  NT
Waikari School 1126 Beach, Lotti 40.83  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1127 Krammer, Jordis 41.15  NT
St Francis of Assisi 1128 Warren, Ella 41.58  NT
OL Assumption School 1129 Smith, Arie 41.95  NT
Mt Somers-Springburn 1130 Churchward, Ruby 42.13  NT
Omihi School 11*31 Banks, Lily 42.18  NT
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 28  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 7)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ellesmere College 11*31 Chynoweth, Mckenna 42.18  NT
Queenspark School 11*31 Bourke, Tayla 42.18  NT
Ashburton Christian School 1134 Curtis, Maleah 42.95  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1135 Bradley, Ashleigh 44.52  NT
Leithfield School 1136 Smith, Frankie 48.26  NT
Te Aho O Te Kura Pounamu 1137 Jones, Mikayla 1:06.83  NT
Fernside School 11--- Richardson, Zoe DQ  NT

 
Event 29  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Heathcote Valley School 121 Luke, Thompson 30.78 q  NT
Medbury Prep. School  12 Zhao, Tim 31.35 q  NT
Sumner School  13 Seipp, Jacob 31.41 q  NT
St Josephs Ashburton School 124 Ward, Cooper 31.91 q  NT
Middleton Grange School 125 Kim, Oliver 32.09 q  NT
St Andrews College 126 Song, Anthony 32.88 q  NT
Loburn School  17 Bint, Jake 32.99 q  NT
West Melton School  18 Emanuel, Clark 33.33 q  NT
South New Brighton School 129 Sheppard, Maitland 34.00 q  NT
Lincoln Primary School  110 Velenski, Mason 35.88 q  NT

Tai Tapu School 1211 Howes, Charlie 35.89  NT
Cheviot Area School 1212 Feron, Damien 36.23  NT

St Patricks Greymouth School 1213 Murphy, Reeve 36.25  NT
Rawhiti School Qeii 1214 Painter, Jakob 36.74  NT
Ashgrove School 1215 Thorpe, George 36.97  NT
Swannanoa School 1216 Edgeworth, Brodie 37.16  NT
Rawhiti School Qeii 1217 Dempsey, Dylan 37.29  NT
Avonhead School 1218 Anikonov, Artem 37.54  35.81
Templeton School 1219 Hanson, Ethan 37.69  NT
West Melton School 1220 Nash, Luke 37.71  NT
Westburn School 1221 Frost, Jacob 37.85  36.68
Cashmere Primary 1222 Cook, Jack 38.15  NT
St Francis of Assisi 1223 Panfilow, Maks 38.44  NT
West Eyreton School 1224 Meyer, Charlie 38.73  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1225 Parker, Hayne 38.92  NT
Ellesmere College 1226 Amyes, Ethan 39.37  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1227 Josh, Thornley 39.91  NT
St Martins School 1228 Arthur, Bodhi 40.01  NT
OL Assumption School 1229 Malzard, Archie 40.22  NT
Cashmere Primary 1230 Blanchfield, Fraser 40.27  NT
Amberley School 1231 Batty, Fletcher 40.52  NT
Darfield High School 1232 Tymons, Leon 40.97  NT
St Josephs Ashburton School 1233 Oldham, Lachie 41.82  NT
Westburn School 12--- Jales, Jan DQ  38.41

 
Event 30  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
St Josephs Papanui 121 Vivian, Olivia 29.72 q  NT
St Margarets College 122 Kim, Rachel 30.70 q  NT
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Year 8)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Christ the King 123 Dunne, Lily 31.00 q  32.23
South New Brighton School  14 Jorgensen, Chloe 31.09 q  NT
OL Assumption School  15 Fisher, Tandia 31.29 q  NT
St Marks School 126 Wright, Felicity 31.52 q  NT
South New Brighton School 127 Lodge, Keala 33.14 q  NT
Christ the King 128 McCormick, Trelise 33.32 q  33.36
Wakanui School 129 Henshaw, Lucy 34.00 q  NT
Clearview School  110 Stevens, Heidi 34.45 q  NT

Sumner School 1211 Strachan, Issy 34.49  NT
Queenspark School  112 Hibbs, Elizabeth 34.59  NT

Halswell 1213 White, Reese 34.91  NT
West Rolleston  114 Te Karu, Ava 35.13  NT
West Eyreton School 1215 Bennett, Charlotte 35.18  NT
West Melton School 1216 Irving, Lily 35.45  NT
Fernside School 1217 Palmer, Charli 35.49  NT
Kaiapoi North 1218 Herriott, Hazel 35.71  NT
Little River School  119 Smith, Evie 35.75  NT
Cust Area School 1220 Close, Summer 35.88  NT
Cheviot Area School 1221 Wilson, Hineteaorangi 35.91  NT
Ellesmere College  122 Luvenitoga, Grace 36.03  NT
Cashmere Primary 1223 Eradus, Piper 36.26  NT
St Patricks Greymouth School 1224 Bryan, Emma 36.27  NT
Sumner School 1225 Rowe, Summer 37.13  NT
Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto 1226 Vaile, Emma 37.21  NT
St Canices School 1227 O'Toole, Emily 37.99  NT
OL Assumption School 1228 Gordon, Maclane 38.06  NT
OL Victories School 1229 Mason, Lucy 39.71  NT
St Francis of Assisi 1230 Shine, Mia 40.11  NT
South Zone 1231 Broughton, Adelle 40.81  NT
Darfield High School 1232 James, Izzy 41.47  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1233 Claessens, Ruby 42.54  NT

 
Event 31  Boys 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Rolleston School 111 Edwards-Tucker, Chase 38.61 q  NT
Rakaia School 112 Peters, Josh 40.21 q  NT
Middleton Grange School 113 Cui, Daniel 40.91 q  NT
Westland HS 114 Provis, Ben 41.37 q  NT
Medbury Prep. School 115 Maxwell, Sam 42.00 q  NT
St Andrews College 116 Chen, Zilong 42.69 q  NT
Ararira Springs 117 Eccersall-Panther, Henry 43.82 q  NT
Mount Pleasant School 118 O'Keefe, Samuel 44.33 q  NT
Hurunui College 119 Abbott, Jake 44.45 q  NT
Westburn School 1110 Jakes, Josef 46.16 q  50.41

Cashmere Primary 1111 Lynskey, Liam 46.18  NT
South New Brighton School 1112 Hughes, Jasper 46.50  NT

St Martins School 1113 O'Connell, Riley 46.79  NT
Loburn School 1114 Power, Isaac 47.64  NT
Christ the King 1115 Thwaites, Ben 47.98  45.31
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 31  Boys 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 7)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Queenspark School 1116 Cope, Matthew 48.82  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1117 Ryder, Zac 48.83  NT
South New Brighton School 1118 Holm, Jonas 50.30  NT
Ellesmere College 1119 Fearnley, Sam 50.32  NT
Ladbrooks School 1120 Hodgson, Xavier 50.63  NT
Oaklands School 11*21 Lau, Ryan 50.82  NT
Kaiapoi North 11*21 Shaw, Jonathon 50.82  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1123 Nutbrown, Hugo 51.73  NT
Cashmere Primary 1124 Cooper, Reon 52.44  NT
St Josephs Ashburton School 1125 Healey, Jovarnn 53.21  NT
Cust Area School 1126 Merrit, Harry 53.42  NT
St Patrick's School (Kaiapoi) 1127 Taylor, Elliot 53.63  NT
St Patricks Bryndwr School 1128 Franken, Darcy 53.70  NT
St Francis of Assisi 1129 Dibnah, Patrick 53.71  NT
West Melton School 1130 Owens, Cory 54.92  NT
Amberley School 1131 Riley, Jock 56.09  NT
Merrin School 1132 Laird, Tremain 56.41  55.45
West Rolleston 1133 Leonard, Oliver 59.27  NT
Darfield High School 1134 Molloy, Ben 1:00.74  NT
Redcliffs School 11--- Stechmann, Lachie DQ  NT

 
Event 32  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
St Margarets College 111 Gai, Kathy 39.08 q  NT
West Rolleston 112 Spooner, Khloe 40.76 q  NT
Prebbleton School 113 Watt, Keira 41.05 q  NT
Lyttelton PrimarySchool 114 Tremewan, Gemma 41.06 q  NT
Middleton Grange School 115 Henderson, Brooke 41.83 q  NT
Selwyn House School 116 Lettink, Victoria 42.69 q  NT
South New Brighton School 117 West, Maddie 42.85 q  NT
Westland HS 118 Jones, Renny 42.94 q  NT
Clearview School 119 Menzies, Hayley 43.19 q  NT
St Patrick's School (Kaiapoi) 1110 Whalley, Gemma 43.47 q  NT

Redcliffs School 1111 Campbell, Keeva 43.72  NT
Amberley School 1112 Palmer, Amelia 43.83  NT

St Marys Hokitika School 1113 McNish, Kate 44.83  NT
Merrin School 1114 Grant, Aliyah 45.20  46.33
Templeton School 1115 Craw, Indie 45.97  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1116 Krammer, Jordis 46.19  NT
Ohoka School 1117 Newman, Arlette 46.43  NT
Prebbleton School 1118 Paterson, Hannah 47.24  NT
Ashgrove School 1119 Hodgeson-Gaze, Sophia 48.47  NT
Hillview Christian School 1120 Harbour, Holly 48.66  NT
Cashmere Primary 1121 Falloon, Mia 49.00  NT
Christ the King 1122 Flemmer, Abbey 49.39  50.61
Queenspark School 1123 Bourke, Tayla 49.43  NT
Darfield High School 1124 Wright, Sophie 49.62  NT
Cashmere Primary 1125 Leonard, Elsie 50.38  NT
Hurunui College 1126 Frost, Lily 50.74  NT
Te Matauru School 1127 Thornton, Briana 51.53  NT
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 32  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 7)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ashburton Christian School 1128 Curtis, Maleah 51.94  NT
Governors Bay School 1129 Fitzhardinge, Bronte 52.29  NT
Christ the King 1130 Bhutani, Nysa 54.17  55.14
Hinds School 1131 Sheppard, Kate 55.63  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1132 Wright, Francesca 55.96  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1133 Miller, Louisa 1:02.41  NT
Te Aho O Te Kura Pounamu 1134 Jones, Mikayla 1:09.64  NT
Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto 11--- Yeates, Olivia DQ  NT

 
Event 33  Boys 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Avonhead School 121 Lee, Jayden 31.92 q  32.90
St Michaels School 122 Li, Eric 37.24 q  NT
St Josephs Ashburton School 123 Ward, Cooper 37.52 q  NT
Cathedral Grammar School 124 Serlath, Niklas 37.91 q  NT
Lincoln Primary School 125 Ross, Samuel 40.03 q  NT
Cheviot Area School 126 Feron, Damien 41.09 q  NT
Redcliffs School 127 Quane, Harrison 41.61 q  NT
Tai Tapu School 128 Howes, Charlie 41.63 q  NT
Sumner School 129 Smith, Finlay 42.55 q  NT
Middleton Grange School 1210 Ballinger, Cody 43.04 q  NT

St Francis of Assisi 1211 Panfilow, Maks 43.49  NT
Weedons School 1212 Warren-Webb, Romeo 43.96  NT

OL Assumption School 1213 Malzard, Archie 44.26  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1214 Robertson, Jacob 44.52  NT
Ashgrove School 1215 Gibson, Billy 44.81  NT
St Patricks Greymouth School 1216 Murphy, Reeve 44.84  NT
Hillview Christian School 1217 Burridge, Fynn 45.19  NT
Rolleston School 1218 Van Der Heijden, Stuart 45.53  NT
Clearview School 1219 Riddle, Cormac 46.60  NT
Ellesmere College 1220 Amyes, Ethan 48.52  NT
Swannanoa School 1221 Waller, Louis 48.99  NT
Cust Area School 1222 Gilby, Scott 49.25  NT
Cashmere Primary 1223 Kiddle, Miles 49.65  NT
St Josephs Ashburton School 1224 Oldham, Lachie 49.66  NT
Russley School 1225 Mears, Caleb 49.86  50.18
St Josephs Papanui 1226 Podmore, Sam 50.17  NT
Marshland School 1227 Nichols, Isaac 50.23  NT
Swannanoa School 1228 Jaunay, Ace 50.47  NT
Ellesmere College 1229 Donald, Mason 51.36  NT
Cashmere Primary 1230 Lines, Sammy 51.98  NT
Queenspark School 1231 Smith, Kobe 57.78  NT
Queenspark School 1232 Moore, Zach 1:02.86  NT

 
Event 34  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Rawhiti School Qeii 121 Coetzee, Emily 36.20 q  NT
Cathedral Grammar School  12 Doney, Aubrey 36.64 q  NT
St Margarets College 123 Kim, Rachel 37.78 q  NT
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 34  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Year 8)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

St Canices School  14 O'Toole, Hannah 40.48 q  NT
Aidanfield Christian 125 Hong, Olivia 40.52 q  NT
St Patricks Greymouth School 126 Bryan, Emma 40.58 q  NT
Templeton School  17 Robinson, Bailey 40.71 q  NT
Springston School 128 Keen, Koa 40.81 q  NT
Kaiapoi North 129 Herriott, Hazel 41.15 q  NT
Ellesmere College 1210 Teepa, Anja 41.86 q  NT

West Melton School 1211 Irving, Lily 41.92  NT
Christ the King 1212 De Roo, Medi 42.21  42.75

Woodend School  113 Ross, Rebecca 42.29  NT
Westburn School 1214 Cheng, Cheryl 42.94  43.90
Cust Area School 1215 Close, Summer 43.09  NT
Westburn School 1216 Jiang, Joanna 43.26  43.14
Darfield High School 1217 McNae, Saige 44.23  NT
Lincoln Primary School 1218 Barrett, Skyler 44.52  NT
Redcliffs School 1219 Godfrey-Morris, Izzy 45.02  NT
Marshland School 1220 Paterson, Erina 45.07  NT
OL Assumption School 1221 Morley-Bunker, Lily 45.56  NT
Cashmere Primary 1222 Robinson, Isla 46.23  NT
Fernside School 1223 Smith, Samantha 46.63  NT
OL Victories School 1224 Cunningham, Molly 46.88  NT
Sumner School  125 Davenport, Dolly 46.92  NT
Marshland School  126 McCormick, Caitlin 46.94  NT
Hillview Christian School 1227 McKenzie, Lily 47.14  NT
Amuri Area School 1228 Manifold, Gwen 47.38  NT
Clearview School 1229 Smith, Morgan 47.56  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1230 Claessens, Ruby 49.78  NT
St Francis of Assisi 1231 Murphy, Eilish 49.93  NT
St Martins School 1232 Jolly, Kaja 50.29  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1233 Read, Ella 50.87  NT

 
Event 35  Boys 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Rakaia School 111 Peters, Josh 42.59 q  NT
Cathedral Grammar School 112 Shu, Jayden 43.88 q  NT
Oaklands School 113 Wang, Enzo 45.20 q  NT
Loburn School 114 Fahey, Josh 46.40 q  NT
Marshland School 115 Choi, Jacob 46.87 q  NT
Springston School 116 Brown, Aydan 47.58 q  NT
St Andrews College 117 Blyde, Hudson 49.04 q  NT
Mount Pleasant School 118 Gee, Isaac 49.93 q  NT
Westland HS 119 Provis, Ben 51.42 q  NT
Mount Hutt College 1110 Hende, Owen 51.70 q  NT

Mount Pleasant School 1111 Holden, Theo 52.44  NT
Cashmere Primary 1112 Hall, Mason 52.94  NT

St Canices School 1113 O'Dea, Harper 52.99  NT
St Francis of Assisi 1114 Park, Danu 54.44  NT
Kaiapoi North 1115 Hunt, Jamie 54.86  NT
Queenspark School 1116 Burgess, Leathan 56.22  NT
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 35  Boys 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 7)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Darfield High School 1117 Molloy, Ben 56.35  NT
Westburn School 1118 Isherwood, Flynn 56.55  56.94
St Josephs Papanui 1119 Ryder, Zac 57.09  NT
Hurunui Zone  120 Ramsay, Darcy 57.30  NT
Lemonwood Grove 1121 Tran, Chuong 57.53  NT
Oaklands School 1122 Lau, Ryan 57.54  NT
Russley School 1123 De Witt, James 57.57  56.09
Templeton School 1124 Olar, Sebastian 58.63  NT
Ohoka School 1125 Low, Soren 59.48  NT
Ellesmere College 1126 Hasler, Jax 59.65  NT
St Josephs Rangiora School 1127 Fahey, Samuel 1:00.35  NT
South New Brighton School 1128 Dowle, Alex 1:01.21  NT
St Patricks Bryndwr School 1129 Franken, Darcy 1:01.43  NT
Opawa 1130 Greive, Cooper 1:01.84  NT
Westburn School 11--- Jakes, Josef DQ  56.92

 
Event 36  Girls 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cust Area School 111 Nesbit, Charlotte 43.91 q  NT
St Margarets College 112 Gai, Kathy 44.22 q  NT
Christ the King 113 Sia, Annabel 44.23 q  46.26
St Andrews College 114 Hartstonge, Kaia 45.75 q  NT
Prebbleton School  15 Scott, Gemma 45.87 q  NT
Pegasus Bay School 116 Nicholl, Leah 48.62 q  NT
Paroa School 117 Hourston, Pera 48.68 q  NT
Amberley School 118 Palmer, Amelia 50.06 q  NT
Avonhead School 119 Kim, Leina 50.63 q  50.25
Waikari School 1110 Beach, Lotti 51.43 q  NT

St Francis of Assisi 1111 Warren, Ella 51.60  NT
Cashmere Primary 1112 Miskell, Claudia 51.98  NT

Middleton Grange School 1113 Wong, Sophie 52.12  NT
Queenspark School 1114 Overend, Libby 52.29  NT
Avonhead School 1115 Cheer, Ruby 52.50  52.21
Aidanfield Christian 1116 Guo, Grace 52.95  NT
Marshland School 1117 Hutterd, Matilda 53.39  NT
Darfield High School 1118 Wright, Sophie 53.80  NT
Hillview Christian School 1119 Harbour, Holly 54.52  NT
Ellesmere College 1120 Chynoweth, Mckenna 54.78  NT
Ashgrove School 1121 Middlemiss, Karis 54.85  NT
Mount Pleasant School 1122 Wall, Emma 55.20  NT
Oaklands School 1123 Veendrick, Maya 55.72  NT
Lemonwood Grove 1124 Wightman, Elodie 55.81  NT
Heathcote Valley School 1125 Smith, Rata 56.09  NT
West Melton School 1126 Duncan, Lainey 56.64  NT
Lincoln Zone 1127 Podolyan, Sofia 56.66  NT
Mt Somers-Springburn 1128 Churchward, Ruby 57.10  NT
Marshland School 1129 Martin, Maisey 59.89  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1130 Baxter, Rosa 1:03.33  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1131 Bradley, Ashleigh 1:05.44  NT
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Event 37  Boys 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Middleton Grange School 121 Kim, Oliver 39.24 q  NT
St Andrews College 122 Song, Anthony 42.39 q  NT
Redcliffs School  13 Langley, Joe 42.50 q  NT
Redcliffs School 124 Auer, Alex 45.02 q  NT
Rawhiti School Qeii 125 Painter, Jakob 45.83 q  NT
West Melton School 126 Sorenson, Finn 45.94 q  NT
Cathedral Grammar School 127 Kong, Derek 46.39 q  NT
Lincoln Primary School 128 Ross, Samuel 47.38 q  NT
Cashmere Primary 129 Kiddle, Miles 47.47 q  NT
Swannanoa School 1210 Edgeworth, Brodie 48.20 q  NT

South New Brighton School 1211 Sheppard, Maitland 48.26  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1212 Josh, Thornley 48.89  NT

Avonhead School 1213 Anikonov, Artem 49.00  48.30
Middleton Grange School 1214 Ballinger, Cody 49.87  NT
Clearview School  115 Northcott, Patrick 50.09  NT
Lincoln Primary School 1216 Cotching, Thomas 50.28  NT
St Martins School 1217 Arthur, Bodhi 51.57  NT
Rawhiti School Qeii 1218 Dempsey, Dylan 52.48  NT
Rolleston School 1219 Lange, Lucas 52.70  NT
Christ the King 1220 Wong, Jasper 52.73  56.71
Ashgrove School 1221 Thorpe, George 53.37  NT
Westburn School 1222 Lai, Cullen 53.77  53.11
Swannanoa School 1223 Waller, Louis 54.20  NT
Ellesmere College 1224 Wolff, Bronson 54.21  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1225 Robertson, Jacob 58.28  NT
Cashmere Primary 1226 Lines, Sammy 1:02.00  NT

 
Event 38  Girls 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
St Josephs Papanui 121 Vivian, Olivia 38.73 q  NT
St Marks School 122 Wright, Felicity 39.10 q  NT
St Josephs Ashburton School  13 Artz, Tineke 40.69 q  NT
West Eyreton School 124 Bennett, Charlotte 40.86 q  NT
Rawhiti School Qeii 125 Coetzee, Emily 41.10 q  NT
Christ the King 126 Dunne, Lily 41.50 q  43.22
New Brighton Catholic School 127 Hollis, Scarlet 43.59 q  NT
St Andrews College 128 Exon, Lauren 44.31 q  NT
Wakanui School 129 Henshaw, Lucy 44.58 q  NT
Ellesmere College 1210 Teepa, Anja 44.67 q  NT

Lincoln Zone 1211 Hiku, Kaiya 44.78  NT
Sumner School 1212 Strachan, Issy 46.03  NT

Westland HS 1213 Gaskill, Cooper 46.37  NT
Lincoln Primary School 1214 Barrett, Skyler 46.45  NT
Cashmere Primary 1215 Eradus, Piper 46.51  NT
OL Victories School  116 Cunningham, Kate 47.03  NT
Mount Pleasant School 1217 Turner, Arna 47.80  NT
Ohoka School 1218 Watkins, Isabella 48.10  NT
St Martins School 1219 Fisher, Alice 48.13  NT
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 38  Girls 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Year 8)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

OL Victories School 1220 Cunningham, Molly 48.70  NT
Fernside School 1221 Palmer, Charli 48.91  NT
St Patrick's School (Kaiapoi) 1222 Lamont, Petra 49.32  NT
Cheviot Area School 1223 Wilson, Hineteaorangi 49.74  NT
Hillview Christian School 1224 King, Bella 49.90  NT
Clearview School 1225 Smith, Morgan 49.98  NT
West Melton School 1226 Neville, Sophie 50.01  NT
Cust Area School 1227 Gartery, Anna 50.06  NT
Darfield High School 1228 McNae, Saige 51.09  NT
West Melton School 1229 Campbell, Charlie 51.13  NT
St Francis of Assisi 1230 Bishop, Sophie 51.22  NT
Aidanfield Christian 1231 Hong, Olivia 51.60  NT
Christ the King 1232 De Roo, Medi 52.18  51.76
Hillview Christian School 1233 McKenzie, Lily 54.60  NT
Murchison School 1234 Nicholls, Summer 55.58  NT
Leithfield School 1235 Thalia, Bresson 56.56  NT
St Josephs Papanui 1236 Vivian, Aoife 56.60  NT

 
Event 40  Girls 100 SC Meter IM Open

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

South New Brighton School  11 Jorgensen, Chloe 1:22.70  NT
New Brighton Catholic School 122 Hollis, Scarlet 1:23.95  NT
Cheviot Area School  93 Topia, Jediah 2:01.86  NT
Omihi School  14 Harris, Kaisa 3:05.54  NT
Karoro School  9--- Sluis, Millie DQ  NT

 
Event 41  Boys 100 SC Meter IM Open

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Redcliffs School  11 Langley, Joe 1:22.61  NT
West Melton School  12 Emanuel, Clark 1:22.85  NT
Westburn School 113 Hortan, Zach 1:24.47  NT
Sumner School  14 Seipp, Jacob 1:24.48  NT
Swannanoa School 125 Edgeworth, Brodie 1:27.70  NT
Burnside 106 Musliu, Idriz 1:34.26  NT
Clearview School  17 Drury, Matthew 1:52.56  NT


